KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Instrument Mechanic (VI th NCA-SC) on Rs. Rs 27,900-63,700/in Medical Education Department

Ranked List No. : 580/2024/OLE II

Cat. No. : 075/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Instrument Mechanic (VI th NCA-SC)(Cat. No.075/2022)** on **Rs 27,900-63,700/-** in **Medical Education Department**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 07.05.2024 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vaccancies earmarked for the above community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 02.03.2009(Cat No. 139/2007)

Rank Reg.No Name			DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	100175	KISHORKUMAR K	25/10/1995	SC-PANAN	
2	100120	ARUN TS	07/05/1985	SC-PULAYA	

NOTE (1):- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed . Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335(Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 22.05.2024.). Application submitted in any other manner (i.e. via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Printout of the answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (2) - Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY,KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, HEAD OFFICE,PATTOM,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked list in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

SC - Scheduled Caste

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer